Erasmus+
Inter-Institutional Agreement

Institutional Factsheet: Erzincan Binali Yildirhrm University

Institutional Information

Institutional details

Name of the institution Erzincan Binali Yildirim University

Erasmus Code TR ERZINCAO1

EUC 247689-EPP-1-2014-1-TR-EPPKA3-ECHE

Institution website http://www.erzincan.edu.tr/eng/

Online course catalogue http://79.123.136.244/DersPaketi/PageCreator.aspx?PID=1

Main contacts

Institutional Coordinator Assoc. Prof. Dr. Aytekin SANALAN

Contact details Tel: +90 446 226 66 66 — Ext.- 12016
Fax: +90 446 226 66 65

E-mail: sanalan@erzincan.edu.tr
erasmus@erzincan.edu.tr

Address: Erzincan Universitesi Rektdrliigii - Ek bina
Uluslararasi iliskiler Koordinatérligi
Erzincan 24100 Turkiye

Contact person Nihan CELIKER
Responsibility International Relations/Incoming students
Contact details Tel: +90 446 226 66 66 — Ext.- 12019

E-mail: nceliker@erzincan.edu.tr

Contact person Mayya Kabasakal
Responsibility International Relations/Incoming students
Contact details Tel: +90 446 226 66 66 — Ext.- 12015

E-mail: mayya.kabasakal@erzincan.edu.tr

Contact person Nurettin Oguzhan Akoguz
Responsibility International Relations/Incoming students
Contact details Tel: +90 446 226 66 66 — Ext.- 12015

E-mail: oguzhanakoguz@erzincan.edu.tr
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Erzincan Binali Yildirnm Universitesi Erasmus+ Koordinatorleri

Boliim/Birim

Ad/Soyad

E-Posta

EGIiTiM FAKULTESI

Fakiilte Koordinatorii

Prof. Dr. Mehmet Bekdemir

mbekdemir@erzincan.edu.tr

Beden Egitimi ve Spor Egitimi

Dog. Dr. Yakup Kog

vkoc79@gmail.com

ingilizce Ogretmenligi

Ars. Gor. Tuba Isik

tubaturkel2458 @gmail.com

Bilgisayar ve Ogretim
Teknolojileri Egitimi

Dr. Ogr. U. Elif Taslibeyaz

etaslibeyaz@erzincan.edu.tr

Glzel Sanatlar Egitimi

Dog. Dr. Orhan Taskesen

otaskesen@erzincan.edu.tr

Resim-is Egitimi

Dr. Ogr. U. Selma Taskesen

selma.taskesen@erzincan.edu.tr

Miizik Egitimi

Dr. Ogr. U. Saadet Kuram

skosreli@erzincan.edu.tr

Matematik ve Fen Bilimleri
Egitimi

Dr. Ogr. U. Ozkan Yilmaz

ozkanyilmaz@erzincan.edu.tr

Fen Bilgisi Egitimi

Dr. Ogr. U. Ozkan Yilmaz

ozkanyilmaz@erzincan.edu.tr

Matematik Egitimi

Dr. Ogr. U. Rabia Nagehan Uregen

rabia.uregen@erzincan.edu.tr

Sosyal Bilimler ve Tiirkce
Egitimi

Dr. Ogr. U. Burcu Cildir

burcu.cildir@erzincan.edu.tr

Sosyal Bilgilier Egitimi

Dr. Ogr. U. Alpaslan Ay

aay@erzincan.edu.tr

Temel Egitim

Dr. Ogr. U. Siikran Calp

demetsukran calp@hotmail.com

Sinif Egitimi

Dr. Ogr. U. Siikran Calp

demetsukran calp@hotmail.com

Okul Oncesi Egitimi

Dr. Ogr. U. Melike Ulugay

melikeulucay@gmail.com

Rehberlik ve Psikolojik
Danismanlik Egitimi

Dr. Ogr. U. Turgut Uslu

usluturgut@gmail.com

FEN-EDEBIYAT FAKULTESI

Biyoloji Dog. Dr. Sevgi Sevsay ssevsay@erzincan.edu.tr
Cografya Ars. Gor. Ozan Arif Kesik akesik@erzincan.edu.tr
Ceviribilim Ars. Gor. Azize Altunsoy azizealemdar@erzincan.edu.tr
Fizik Dr. Ogr. U. Tuba Akkus takkus@erzincan.edu.tr
Kimya Prof. Dr. Ekrem Koksal ekoksal@erzincan.edu.tr
Matematik Dr. Ogr. U. Tufan Ozdin tozdin@erzincan.edu.tr

Tiirk Dili ve Edebiyati Dr. Ogr. U. Can Sahin csahin@erzincan.edu.tr

Tarih Dr. Ogr. U. Salih Kaymakgi skaymakci@erzincan.edu.tr
Sosyoloji Ars. Gor. Melek Eryentii Gurel meryentu@erzincan.edu.tr

HUKUK FAKULTESI

Medeni Hukuk

Dr. Ogr. U. Eda Sahin Sengiil

eda.sahin@erzincan.edu.tr

Kamu Hukuku

Ars. Gor. Nesrin Dabanlioglu Alanur

ndabanlioglu@erzincan.edu.tr

Ticaret Hukuku

Ars. Gor. M. Enes Yildiz

meyildiz@erzincan.edu.tr

iKTiISADI VE iDARI BiLIMLER FAKULTESI

Birim Koordinatori

Dr. Ogr. U. Recep Giilmez

rgulmez@erzincan.edu.tr

iktisat

Ars. Gor. Ashi Cansin Doker

acdoker@erzincan.edu.tr

isletme

Ars. Gor. M. Sabri Sirin

sabri.sirin@erzincan.edu.tr

Siyaset Bilimi ve Kamu Yon.

Ars. Gor. Bilal Kayaoglu

bkayaoglu@erzincan.edu.tr

Sosyal Hizmet

Ogr. Gor. K. ibrahim Zalankéy

kzalankoy@erzincan.edu.tr

Saglik Yonetimi

Ars. Gor. Elif Akkas

elif. akkas@erzincan.edu.tr

Bankacilik ve Finans

Ars. Gor. Klbra Saka llgin

kubra.saka@erzincan.edu.tr
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MUHENDISLIK FAKULTESI

insaat Miih. Dr. Ogr. U. Nese Ertugay nertugay@erzincan.edu.tr
Elektrik Elektronik Mih. Ars. Gor. U. Can Cabuk ucabuk@erzincan.ed.tr
Makine Miih. Ars. GOor. Osman Orhan osman.orhan@erzincan.edu.tr

Bilgisayar Miih

Ars. GOr. Eyyup Yildiz

eyyup.vildiz@erzincan.edu.tr

iLAHIYAT FAKULTESI

Temel islam Bilimleri

Ars. Gor. Ebru Adiyaman

ebrukarakas@erzincan.edu.tr

ECZACILIK FAKULTESI

Birim Koordinatori

Dr. Ogr. U. Siimeyra Tuna Yildirm

stuna@erzincan.edu.tr

Bolum Koordinatori

Dr. Ogr. U. Clineyt Tiirkes

cuneyt.turkes@erzincan.edu.tr

DiS HEKiMLIGi FAKULTESI

Periodontoloji

Dr. Ogr. U. Olcay Bakar

olcay.bakar@erzincan.edu.tr

SAGLIK BiLIMLERi FAKULTESI

Birim Koordinatori

Dr. Ogr. U. Hasan Kiliggiin

hkilicgun@erzincan.edu.tr

Hemsirelik

Dr. Ogr. U. Sebahat Atalikoglu
Baskan

satalikoglu@erzincan.edu.tr

Beslenme ve Diyetetik

Dr. Ogr. U. Filiz Yangilar

fyangilar@erzincan.edu.tr

SOSYAL BiLiMLER ENSTITUSU

Egitim Bilimleri

Dr. Ogr. U. Turgut Uslu

usluturgut@gmail.com

Sosyal Bilgiler Egitimi

Dr. Ogr. U. Alpaslan Ay

aay@erzincan.edu.tr

Turkge Egitimi

Dr. Ogr. U. Burcu Cildir

burcu.cildir@erzincan.edu.tr

Guzel Sanatlar Egitimi

Dog. Dr. Orhan Taskesen

otaskesen@erzincan.edu.tr

Temel Egitim

Dr. Ogr. U. Siikran Calp

demetsukran calp@hotmail.com

Felsefe ve Din Bilimleri

Dr. Ogr.U. Mehmet Zeki Goksu

zeki.goksu@erzincan.edu.tr

Temel islam Bilimleri

Ars. GOr. Ebru Adiyaman

ebrukarakas@erzincan.edu.tr

Ozel Hukuk

Dr. Ogr. U. Melih S6nmez

melihsonmez@erzincan.edu.tr

Kamu Hukuku

Ars. Gor. Hasan Iba

hiba@erzincan.edu.tr

Turk Dili ve Edebiyati

Dr. Ogr. U. Can Sahin

csahin@erzincan.edu.tr

Cografya

Ars. Gor. Ozan Arif Kesik

akesik@erzincan.edu.tr

Tarih

Dr. Ogr. U. Salih Kaymakgl

skaymakci@erzincan.edu.tr

Siyaset Bilimi ve Kamu Yon.

Ars. Gor. Bilal Kayaoglu

bkayaoglu@erzincan.edu.tr

isletme

Ars. Gor. Muhammed Sabri Sirin

sabri.sirin@erzincan.edu.tr

iktisat

Ars. Gor. Asli Cansin Doker

acdoker@erzincan.edu.tr

FEN BiLiIMLERi ENSTITUSU

Mat. ve Fen Bilimleri Egitimi

Dr. Ogr. U. Rabia Nagehan Uregen

rabia.uregen@erzincan.edu.tr

Fizik

Dr. Ogr. U. Tuba Akkus

takkus@erzincan.edu.tr

Nanobilim ve Nanoteknoloji

Dr. Ogr. U. Tuba Kiling

tkilinc@erzincan.edu.tr

Kimya Prof. Dr. Ekrem Koksal ekoksal@erzincan.edu.tr
Matematik Dr. Ogr. U. Tufan Ozdin tozdin@erzincan.edu.tr
Biyoloji Dog. Dr. Sevgi Sevsay ssevsay@erzincan.edu.tr
Makine Miih. Ars. GOr. Osman Orhan osman.orhan@erzincan.edu.tr

Elektrik-Elektronik Mih.

Ars. Gor. U. Can Cabuk

ucabuk@erzincan.ed.tr

insaat Miih.

Dr. Ogr. U. Nese Ertugay

nertugay@erzincan.edu.tr

AL

CAVIT CELEBIOGLU SiViL HAVACILIK YUKSEKOKULU

Birim Koordinatori

Dr. Ogr. U. Abdussamet Polater

apolater@erzincan.edu.tr

Birim Koordinator Yrd.

Ars. Gor. Omer Cam

ocam@erzincan.edu.tr
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KEMALIYE HACI ALi AKIN UYGULAMALI BiLIMLER YUKSEKOKULU

Turizm isletmeciligi ve
Otelcilik

Ogr. Gor. Tamer Comert

tcomert@erzincan.edu.tr

BEDEN EGiTiMi VE SPOR YUKSEKO

KULU

Birim Koordinatorii

Dr. Ogr. U. Mehmet Yazici

myazici@erzincan.edu.tr

Beden Egitimi ve Spor Egitimi

Dog. Dr. Mergil Colak

mcolak@erzincan.edu.tr

Spor Yoneticiligi

Dr. Ogr. U. Yasemin Cakmak
Yildizhan

ycakmak@erzincan.edu.tr

YABANCI DiLLER YUKSEKOKULU

ingilizce

Ogr. Gor.Emrah Ozbay

eozbay@erzincan.edu.tr

MESLEK YUKSEKOKULU

Bilgisayar Teknolojileri

Ogr. Gor. ismail Akgiil

iakgul@erzincan.edu.tr

Biro Yonetimi ve Sekreterlik

Dr. Ogr. U. Sakir Aybar

sakiraybar@hotmail.com

Elektrik ve Eneriji

Dog. Dr. Murat Gllnahar

mgulnahar@erzincan.edu.tr

Elektronik ve Otomasyon

Ogr. Gor. Haluk Ayhan

havhan@erzincan.edu.tr

insaat

Ogr. Gér. Numan Demir

numan demir@hotmail.com

Makine ve Metal Teknolojileri

Ogr. Gor. Yusuf Kirtiloglu

ykirtiloglu@erzincan.edu.tr

Mimarlik ve Sehir Planlama

Dr. Ogr. U. Ozlem Akar

oakar@erzincan.edu.tr

Motorlu Araglar ve Ulastirma
Teknolojileri

Ogr. Gor. Adnan Demirci

ademirci@erzincan.edu.tr

Muhasebe ve Vergi

Dr. Ogr. U. Tevhid Kahraman

kahramantevhid@hotmail.com

Pazarlama ve Dis Ticaret

Dr. Ogr. U. Enver Siimer

esumer@erzincan.edu.tr

Tasarim

Ogr. Gor. Mesut Cagri Yilmaz

mcyilmaz@erzincan.edu.tr

Ulastirma Hizmetleri

Ogr. Gor. Melike Nazlh ince

mbeyitoglu@erzincan.edu.tr

Yonetim ve Organizasyon

Dr. Ogr. U. Kaya Agin

kayaagin@mynet.com

Gazatecilik ve Haberlesme

Ogr. Gor. Tugba Pirlant

tugba.pirlant@erzincan.edu.tr

KEMALIYE HACI ALi AKIN MESLEK YUKSEKOKULU

Bilgi YOnetimi

Ogr. Gor. Abuzer Akin

abuzerakin@erzincan.edu.tr

Mimari Restorasyon

Ogr. Gor. Serdar Keskin

skeskin@erzincan.edu.tr

Laborant ve Veteriner Saglik

Ogr. Gor. ismail Bayir

ibayir@erzincan.edu.tr

Mimari Dekoratif Sanatlar

Ogr. Gor. Nurten Ozkara

nozkara@erzincan.edu.tr

REFAHIYE MESLEK YUKSEKOKULU

Birim Koordinatorii

Ogr. Gor. Onder Sakal

osakal@erzincan.edu.tr

Biro Hizm. Ve Sekreterlik

Ogr. Gor. Onder Sakal

osakal@erzincan.edu.tr

Elektronik ve Otomaston

Ogr. Gor. Alpay Oztiirk

aozturk@erzincan.edu.tr

Ulastirma Hizmetleri

Ogr. Gor. Recep Macit

rmacit@erzincan.edu.tr

Motorlu Araglar ve Ulastirma
Teknolojileri

Ogr. Gor. Cigdem Albayrak

calbayrak@erzincan.edu.tr

REF

AHIYE SAGLIK HiZMETLERi MESLEK YUKSEKOKULU

Birim Koordinatorii

Ogr. Gor. Onder Sakal

osakal@erzincan.edu.tr

Cocuk Bakimi ve Genglik
Hizm.

Ogr. Gér. Muharrem Uslu

muharrem.uslu@erzincan.edu.tr

Tibbi Hizmetler ve Teknikler

Ogr. Gor. Onder Sakal

osakal@erzincan.edu.tr

TERCAN MESLEK YUKSEKOKUL

U

Miilkiyet Koruma ve Glvenlik

Ogr. Gor. Erhan Demir

e.demir@erzincan.edu.tr

Sosyal Hizmetler

v

Ogr. Gor. Elif Canalan

e.canalan@erzincan.edu.tr

Pazarlama ve Reklamcilik

Ogr. Gor. Berkin Dagli

berkin.dagli@erzincan.edu.tr
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Bilgisayar Teknolojileri

Ogr. Gor. Fatih Caglar

f.caglar@erzincan.edu.tr

BUro Hizm. Ve Sekreterlik

Ogr. Gor. Cem Burak Kargi

cem.kargi@erzincan.edu.tr

Elektrik ve Eneriji

Dr. Ogr. U. Serdar Burmaoglu

s.burmaoglu@erzincan.edu.tr

SAGLIK HiZMETLERiI MESLEK YUKSEKOKULU

Agiz ve Dis Saghgi

Dog. Dr. Erhan Zeytun

ezeytun@erzincan.edu.tr

UzUMLU MESLEK YUKSEKOKULU

Birim Koordinatori

Ogr. Gor. Oguzhan Kékosmanlh

oguzhan.kokosmanli@erzincan.edu.tr

KEMAH MESLEK YUKSEKOKULU

Yerel Yonetimler Ogr. Gor. Emrah Kahraman ekahraman@erzincan.edu.tr
Bankacilik ve Sigortacilik Ogr. Gor. Eser kahraman eser.kahraman@erzincan.edu.tr
Spor Yonetimi Ogr. Gor. Neslihan Pir Sahin neslihan.pir@erzincan.edu.tr
Bilgi Guvenligi Teknolojisi Ogr. Gor. Murat Say msay@erzincan.edu.tr

Saglk Kurumlari isletmeciligi | Ogr. Gor. Sonay Satir ssatir@erzincan.edu.tr

Gagri Merkezi Hizmetleri Ogr. Gor. Alparslan Oguz aoguz@erzincan.edu.tr

Rayli Sistemler ve Makinistlik | Ogr. Gér. Yusuf Tugrul Siranli ytsiranli@erzincan.edu.tr

TURiZM VE OTELCILiK MESLEK YUKSEKOKULU

Birim Koordinatori

| Ogr. Gor. Burak Basar

burak@erzincan.edu.tr

GAYIRLI MESLEK YUKSEKOKULU

Veterinerlik

Ogr. Gor. Cagri Balcl

cagribalci@erzincan.edu.tr

Tibbi Hizmetler ve Teknikler

Dr. Ogr. U. Lokman Durmaz

Idurmaz@erzincan.edu.tr

iLiIC DURSUN YILDIRIM MESLEK YUKSEKOKULU

Elektrik ve Eneriji

Ogr. Gor. Umit Ozleyen

uozleyen@erzincan.edu.tr

Mimarlik ve Sehir Planlama

Ogr. Gér. Memet Das

mdas@erzincan.edu.tr

Recommended language skills

Language
of instruction 1

Turkish

of instruction 2

Language

Recommended language of instruction level

English

Student Mobility for Studies

Staff Mobility for Teaching

Bl B2

Additional requirements

To be completed if necessary, other requirements may be added on academic or organisational aspects, e.g. the selection criteria

for students and staff; measures for preparing, receiving and integrating mobile students and/or staff.

Please specify whether the institution has the infrastructure to welcome students and staff with disabilities.

TR ERZINCAO1: Information for students in English can be found here:

http://uluslararasi.erzincan.edu.tr/?page id=404

° Partner institutions should send nominations to:

Fatih Mah., Erzincan Binali Yildinm Universitesi Rektérligii, Uluslararasi iliskiler Koordinatérliigi, Erzincan / TURKEY
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Nihan CELIKER phone: +90 446 226 66 66 - Ext.12015 e-mail: erasmus@erzincan.edu.tr

e Online applications at: http://erasmus.erzincan.edu.tr/Default.aspx?pld=2034

Calendar

1. Applications/information on nominated students must reach the receiving institution by:

Autumn term* Spring term*
[month] [month]
Nomination: June 30th Nomination: October 30th
Application: July 30th Application: December 30th

2. The receiving institution will send its decision within 4 weeks.

3. A Transcript of Records will be issued by the receiving institution no later than 2 weeks after the assessment period has
finished at the receiving HEL. [It should normally not exceed five weeks according to the Erasmus Charter for Higher
Education guidelines]

4. Termination of the agreement

[It is up to the involved institutions to agree on the procedure for modifying or terminating the inter-institutional
agreement. However, in the event of unilateral termination, a notice of at least one academic year should be given. This
means that a unilateral decision to discontinue the exchanges notified to the other party by 1 September 20XX will only
take effect as of 1 September 20XX+1.The termination clauses must include the following disclaimer: "Neither the
European Commission nor the National Agencies can be held responsible in case of a conflict."]

Information

1. Grading system of the institution

TR ERZINCAO1: http://uluslararasi.erzincan.edu.tr/?page_id=401

ECTS system Erzincan Binali Yildirim Universitesi
AKTS Notlari Not Sistemi
Letter / Harf y
Sozel Harf Notu Agirlik Katsayisi
A
Pekiyi AA 4,00
B .
lyi-Pekiyi BA 3,50
C .
lyi BB 3,00
D .
Orta-lyi CB 2,50
E
Orta cC 2,00
FX Zayif-Orta DC 1,50
Zayif DD 1,00
F FD
B 0,50
asarisiz - ,
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2. Visa

Information and assistance can be provided by the following contact points and information sources:

Contact details Website for information

(email, phone)

International Relations Office www.erzincan.edu.tr

phone: +90 446 226 66 66 - Ext.12015
erasmus@erzincan.edu.tr

nceliker@erzincan.edu.tr

3. Insurance

The receiving institution will inform mobile participants of cases in which insurance cover is not automatically provided.
Information and assistance can be provided by the following contact points and information sources:

Contact details Website for information

(email, phone)

International Relations Office www.erzincan.edu.tr

phone: +90 446 226 66 66 - Ext.12015
erasmus@erzincan.edu.tr
nceliker@erzincan.edu.tr

4. Housing

Information and assistance can be provided by the following persons and information sources:

Contact details Website for information

(email, phone)

International Relations Office www.erzincan.edu.tr

phone: +90 446 226 66 66 - Ext.12015
erasmus@erzincan.edu.tr

nceliker@erzincan.edu.tr

G. SIGNATURE OF THE INSTITUTION (legal representative)

Name, function

Prof. Dr. Akin Levent

Rector
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